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Department of Social Work
Faculty
Chair
Kimberly Setterlund (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ksetterlund/), MSW, LCSW

Director, Inland Empire MSW Program
Evelyn Castro-Guillen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/eguillen/), PhD, LCSW

Director, BSW Program
Shelly-Ann Dewsbury (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/sdewsbury/), MSW

Director of Field Education
Jean Un (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jun/), MSW, LCSW

Director of Admissions and Student Services
Emily Kemp (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ekemp/), MSW

LA DCFS Internship Coordinator
Virginia Olivas (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/volivas/), MSW

Field Education Coordinator
Daniel Guzman (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/djguzman/), MSW, MBA, LCSW

Professors
Mary Rawlings (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mrawlings/), PhD, LCSW

Regina Trammel (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/rtrammel/), PhD, LCSW

Assistant Professors
Laurel Brown (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/lebrown/), PhD, MSW

Christie Byrd (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cbyrd/), MSW, LCSW

Evelyn Castro-Guillen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/eguillen/), PhD, LCSW

Shelly-Ann Dewsbury (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/sdewsbury/), MSW

Daniel Guzman (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/djguzman/), MSW, LCSW

Emily Kemp (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ekemp/), MSW

Margaret Lee (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mylee/), PhD

Carol Leung (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cleung/), PhD, LCSW

Virginia Olivas (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/volivas/), MSW

Kimberly Setterlund (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ksetterlund/), MSW, LCSW

Olivia Sevilla (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/oesevilla/), EdD, LCSW

Jean Un (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jun/), MSW, LCSW

Adjunct Faculty
Ana Aguilar, MSW, LCSW

Sabrina Aguilar, MFT
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Thomas Baird, MSW

Robert Bennett, MSW, LCSW, Field Liaison

Rachel Bentley, MSW, LCSW, Senior Lecturer

Alina Bond, MSW, LCSW

Elisa Cuello, MSW, LCSW, Field Liaison

Ernest Efah, PhD, LCSW

Cherie Fowler, MSW, LCSW

Rhonda Gee, MSW, LCSW, Field Liaison

James DeGroot, MSW, LCSW

Ansely Henriquez, MSW, LCSW

Gabrielle Hudson, MSW, LCSW

Tim Kovacs (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/tkovacs/), MS, LMFT

Tiffany Kwong, MSW, LCSW, Senior Lecturer

Edith Morales, MSW, LCSW

Jenica Morin-Pascual, BSW

Stephanie Machado-Jenkins, MSW, LCSW

Micaela Peinado, DSW, LCSW

Amy Quiroz, MSW, LCSW, PPSC

Patrick Riley, MA, Senior Lecturer

Claudia Rivera, MSW, LCSW, Field Liaison

Ricardo Rivera, MSW, MEd

Sophia Rodriguez, MFT

Tiffany Saucer, DSW, LCSW

Stephanie Schneider, PhD, LCSW

Josefina Sierra, MSW, LCSW, Senior Lecturer

Richard Solano, MA, LMFT, PPCI, PPSC

Shane Teran, PsyD, LCSW

Sheryl Natalie Torres, MSW, LCSW, PPSC
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